Saskatoon Regional 2017

September 11-17, 2017
Sanction R1709080

Saskatoon Bridge Club 3041 Louise Street, Saskatoon, Saskatchewan
and
Royal Canadian Legion 3021 Louise Street, Saskatoon, Saskatchewan

Tournament Chairs Director in Charge
Andy Anderson captaa@shaw.ca Steve Bates
Peter Gerrard pgerrard@shaw.ca

Saskatoon and area offer many amenities. Come early, stay late and enjoy golf, nature trails,
museums and other attractions. Visit the regional information homepage for more
information.

Zero Tolerance will be strictly enforced

On the playing floor: All electronic devices must be turned off. No scented products, please.
Designated smoking areas, please respect them

Masterpoint Ranges

All stratified events will be stratified by average masterpoint of the team or pair.

KO's with one bracket may be handicapped.
Stratified Open 1500+, 500 — 1500, 0 — 500 99'er at director’s discretion
Stratified A/B/C 3000+, 1500 — 3000, 0 — 1500 Gold Rush 500 - 750, 200 — 500, 0 — 200

Partnerships

Visit our online partnership desk.

Accommodations

There are no hotels in easy walking distance from the playing site although there are several
nearby. Visit the regional information homepage for more information.

Some local players have agreed to let bedrooms in their homes. Rates will be considerably
lower than local hotels/motels. Contact Jeanette Liberty-Duns jeanettel.d@sasktel.net for
more information.

Hospitality

There will be hospitality all week. Educational programs for newer players. Visit the regional
information homepage for more information.



http://www.saskatoonbridgeclub.ca/regional
http://www.saskatoonbridgeclub.ca/regional
http://www.saskatoonbridgeclub.ca/regional
mailto:jeanettel.d@sasktel.net
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http://www.saskatoonbridgeclub.ca/rp

Monday

Tuesday

Charity Pairs
Opening KO (1 of 3)
Evening 99er Pairs

Morning Side Pairs (1 of 5)
Morning KO (1 of 3)
Afternoon Side Pairs (1 of 5)
Opening KO (2 and 3 of 3)
Gold Rush Swiss Team
A/B/C Swiss Teams
Evening Side Pairs (1 of 4)
Evening 99er Pairs

One Session Swiss Teams

Wednesday

Morning Side Pairs (2 of 5)
Morning KO (2 of 3)
Afternoon Side Pairs (2 of 5)
Afternoon 99er Pairs
Afternoon KO#1 (1 & 2 of 4)
Stratified Open Pairs

Evening Side Pairs (2 of 4)
One Session Swiss Teams

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Morning Side Pairs (3 of 5)
Morning KO (3 of 3)
Compact KO (1 of 2)
Afternoon Side Pairs (3 of 5)
Afternoon KO (3 & 4 of 4)
Gold Rush Pairs

A/B/C Open Pairs

Evening Side Pairs (3 of 4)
One Session Swiss Teams
Evening 99er Pairs

Morning Side Pairs (4 of 5)
Compact KO (2 of 2)
Afternoon 99er Pairs
Afternoon Side Pairs (4 of 5)
Stratified Imp pairs
Compact KO

Evening Side Pairs (4 of 4)
Evening 99er Pairs

D18 NAP

Stratified Open Pairs
Morning Side Pairs (5 of 5)
Afternoon Side Pairs (5 of 5)
Afternoon 99er Pairs

A/B/C Swiss Teams
Gold Rush Swiss Teams

Schedule

7:00
7:00
7:00

8:45
8:45
1:00
1:00 and 7:00
1:00 and 7:00
1:00 and 7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00

8:45
8:45
1:00
1:00
1:00 and 7:00
1:00 and 7:00
7:00
7:00

8:45
8:45
8:45
1:00
1:00 and 7:00
1:00 and 7:00
1:00 and 7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00

8:45
8:45
1:00
1:00
1:00 and 7:00
1:00 and 7:00
7:00
7:00

9:30 and 2:30 (BBQ between sessions)
9:30 and 2:30 (BBQ between sessions)

9:30
2:30
2:30

10:00 and TBA Lunch included
10:00 and TBA Lunch included



