Saskatoon Regional 2017

September 11-17, 2017 Sanction R1709080

Saskatoon Bridge Club 3041 Louise Street, Saskatoon, Saskatchewan and Royal Canadian Legion 3021 Louise Street, Saskatoon, Saskatchewan

Tournament Chairs

Director in Charge Steve Bates

Andy Andersoncaptaa@shaw.caPeter Gerrardpgerrard@shaw.ca

Saskatoon and area offer many amenities. Come early, stay late and enjoy golf, nature trails, museums and other attractions. Visit the <u>regional information homepage</u> for more information.

Zero Tolerance will be strictly enforced

On the playing floor: All electronic devices must be turned off. No scented products, please. Designated smoking areas, please respect them

Masterpoint Ranges

All stratified events will be stratified by average masterpoint of the team or pair. KO's with one bracket may be handicapped. Stratified Open 1500+, 500 – 1500, 0 – 500 Stratified A/B/C 3000+, 1500 – 3000, 0 – 1500 Gold Rush 500 – 750, 200 – 500, 0 – 200

Partnerships

Visit our online partnership desk.

Accommodations

There are no hotels in easy walking distance from the playing site although there are several nearby. Visit the <u>regional information homepage</u> for more information.

Some local players have agreed to let bedrooms in their homes. Rates will be considerably lower than local hotels/motels. Contact Jeanette Liberty-Duns <u>jeanettel.d@sasktel.net</u> for more information.

Hospitality

There will be hospitality all week. Educational programs for newer players. Visit the <u>regional</u> <u>information homepage</u> for more information.

Schedule

Monday	7	
	Charity Pairs	7:00
	Opening KO (1 of 3)	7:00
	Evening 99er Pairs	7:00
Tuesday	7	
	Morning Side Pairs (1 of 5)	8:45
	Morning KO (1 of 3)	8:45
	Afternoon Side Pairs (1 of 5)	1:00
	Opening KO (2 and 3 of 3)	1:00 and 7:00
	Gold Rush Swiss Team	1:00 and 7:00
	A/B/C Swiss Teams	1:00 and 7:00
	Evening Side Pairs (1 of 4)	7:00
	Evening 99er Pairs	7:00
	One Session Swiss Teams	7:00
Wednes	day	
	Morning Side Pairs (2 of 5)	8:45
	Morning KO (2 of 3)	8:45
	Afternoon Side Pairs (2 of 5)	1:00
	Afternoon 99er Pairs	1:00
	Afternoon KO#1 (1 & 2 of 4)	1:00 and 7:00
	Stratified Open Pairs	1:00 and 7:00
	Evening Side Pairs (2 of 4)	7:00
	One Session Swiss Teams	7:00
Thursda	lV	
	Morning Side Pairs (3 of 5)	8:45
	Morning KO (3 of 3)	8:45
	Compact KO (1 of 2)	8:45
	Afternoon Side Pairs (3 of 5)	1:00
	Afternoon KO (3 & 4 of 4)	1:00 and 7:00
	Gold Rush Pairs	1:00 and 7:00
	A/B/C Open Pairs	1:00 and 7:00
	Evening Side Pairs (3 of 4)	7:00
	One Session Swiss Teams	7:00
	Evening 99er Pairs	7:00
Friday	0	
	Morning Side Pairs (4 of 5)	8:45
	Compact KO (2 of 2)	8:45
	Afternoon 99er Pairs	1:00
	Afternoon Side Pairs (4 of 5)	1:00
	Stratified Imp pairs	1:00 and 7:00
	Compact KO	1:00 and 7:00
	Evening Side Pairs (4 of 4)	7:00
	Evening 99er Pairs	7:00
Saturda		
	D18 NAP	9:30 and 2:30 (BBQ between sessions)
	Stratified Open Pairs	9:30 and 2:30 (BBQ between sessions)
	Morning Side Pairs (5 of 5)	9:30
	Afternoon Side Pairs (5 of 5)	2:30
	Afternoon 99er Pairs	2:30
Sunday		
5	A/B/C Swiss Teams	10:00 and TBA Lunch included
	Gold Rush Swiss Teams	10:00 and TBA Lunch included